HOLSWORTHY MISSION COMMUNITY
SERVICES DECEMBER 2017

Friday 15t December

Saturday 2nd December
Sunday 3rd December

Monday 4" December
Tuesday 5'" December
Wednesday 6" December
Thursday 7th December

Friday 8" December
Saturday 9th December

Sunday 10th December

Monday 11th December

Tuesday 12" December

Wednesday 13th December

Thursday 14th December

Friday 15" December

Saturday 16th December
Sunday 17th December

10.00 am
11.00 am

7.00 pm

9.00 am
10.00 am
10.00 am
11.00 am
3.00 pm
4.30 pm
6.30 pm
6.30 pm

8.00 am
8.00 am
8.00 am

8.15 am
8.30 am
9.00 am

11.00 am

10.00 am
7.00 pm

9.00 am
9.00 am
9.30 am
9.30 am
10.00 am
10.00 am
10.30 am
11.00 am
11.00 am
11.15 am
11.30 am
4.00 pm

9.00 am
9.30 am
11.00 am

7.30 pm

7.00 pm

9.00 am
9.30 am

Beaworthy Church
Holsworthy Church

Said Morning Prayer
Said Holy Communion

followed by refreshments and Advent course

Thornbury Church

Bradworthy Church
Sutcombe Church
Holsworthy Church
Thornbury Church
Hollacombe Church
Pyworthy Church
Bradford Church
Beaworthy Church

Black Torrington Church
Black Torrington Rectory
Black Torrington Church

Black Torrington Church
Black Torrington Church
Black Torrington Church

Holsworthy Church

Compline

Breakfast Church

Morning Prayer

Benefice Said Holy Communion
Confirmation Service
Evensong

Christingle Service

Advent Carol Service

Benefice Evensong

Morning Prayer
Prayer Breakfast
Morning Prayer

Morning Prayer
Silent Prayer
Iona Holy Communion

Said Holy Communion

followed by refreshments and Advent course

Bradford Village Hall
Black Torrington Church

Sutcombe Church
Pyworthy Church
Bradford Church
Ashwater Church
Bradworthy Church
Holsworthy Church
Clawton Church
Halwill Church
Black Torrington Church
Bridgerule Church
Abbots Bickington
Thornbury Church
Ashwater Church
Holsworthy Church
Beaworthy Church
Milton Damerel

Black Torrington Church
Bradford Church

Black Torrington Church
Deer Park, Holsworthy

Black Torrington Rectory
Bodmeyrick, Holsworthy

Black Torrington Church
Highampton Church

Densham Court, Holsworthy

Black Torrington Church
Black Torrington Church
Black Torrington Church

Holsworthy Primary School

Holsworthy Church

Saturday Church
Compline

Holy Communion

Said Holy Communion
Advent Holy Communion
Holy Communion

Sung Eucharist

Sung Holy Communion
Morning Worship

Holy Communion
Advent Holy Communion
Christingle Service

Sung Eucharist
Christingle Service
Christingle Service

26" Annual Town Carol Service
Candlelit Carol Service
Carol Service

Morning Prayer
School Carol Service
School Carol Service
Carols

Prayer Breakfast
Carols

Morning Prayer
School Carol Service
Carols

Morning Prayer
Silent Prayer
Iona Holy Communion

Christingle
Said Holy Communion

followed by refreshments and Advent course

Pyworthy Church

Bradford Church

Hollacombe Church
Pyworthy Church

Christmas Carol Concert
featuring the Derriton Singers

Compline

Holy Communion
Morning Prayer



Monday 18 December
Tuesday 19*" December

Wednesday 20" December

Thursday 21st December

Friday 22nd December

Sunday 24th December

Monday 25th December

Tuesday 26 December

Wednesday 27" December

Thursday 28" December

Sunday 31st December

Monday 1% January

9.30 am Thornbury Church
10.00 am Holsworthy Church
10.00 am Milton Damerel

10.30 am Clawton Church

11.00 am Black Torrington Church
11.00 am Halwill Church

11.30 am Putford Church

4.30 pm Bradford Church

6.30 pm Highampton Church
7.00 pm Bridgerule Church

7.00 pm Ashwater Church

7.00 pm Tetcott with Luffincott Hall
7.30 pm Sutcombe Church

8.00 am Black Torrington Church
8.00 am Black Torrington Rectory
8.00 am Black Torrington Church
2.30 pm Burdon Grange

7.00 pm Black Torrington Church
11.00 am Holsworthy Church

6.30 pm Thornbury Church
CHRISTMAS EVE

9.00 am Bradworthy Church
9.30 am Bradford Church

10.00 am Sutcombe Church

10.00 am Holsworthy Church
11.00 am Pyworthy Church

11.30 am Bulkworthy Church

3.00 pm Bridgerule Church

4.00 pm Holsworthy Square
4.00 pm Bradworthy Church
4.00 pm Ashwater Church

4.30 pm Black Torrington Church
7.00 pm Tetcott with Luffincott
11.00 am Beaworthy Church
11.15 pm Pyworthy Church

11.30 pm Holsworthy Church
11.30 pm Highampton Church
11.30 pm Ashwater Church

11.45 pm Bradworthy Church
CHRISTMAS DAY

9.00 am Hollacombe

9.30 am Beaworthy Church
10.00 am Bridgerule Church
10.00 am Sutcombe Church

10.15 am Holsworthy Church
10.30 am Black Torrington Church
10.30 am Ashwater Church

11.00 am Halwill Church

11.00 am Abbots Bickington
11.30 am Pancrasweek Church
11.00 am Holsworthy Church
11.00 am Holsworthy Church

3.00 pm Hollacombe Church
7.00 pm Holsworthy Church
10.00 am Holsworthy Church
10.30 am Putford Church

11.00 am Bradford Church

11.00 am Clawton Church

NEW YEARS DAY
11.00 am Holsworthy Church

Advent Holy Commmunion
Holy Communion
Morning Prayer

Holy Communion

Advent Holy Communion
Carol Service

Sung Eucharist

Carol Service

Carol Service

Carol Service with Chapel
Candlelit Carol Service
Carol Service

Carol Service

Morning Prayer
Prayer Breakfast
Morning Prayer

Carol Service
Village Carol Service

Said Holy Communion

followed by refreshments and Advent course

Carol Service

Holy Communion

Said Holy Communion
Sung Eucharist

Said Holy Communion
Crib Service

Carol Service

Crib Service

Carols round the tree
Christingle Service

Crib Service

Crib Service

Carols and Coffee

Morning Worship

Midnight Mass

Midnight Mass

Midnight Holy Communion
Midnight Holy Communion
Midnight Eucharist

Holy Communion

Family Communion

Holy Communion

Christmas Eucharist

Holy Communion

Benefice Family Holy Communion
Christmas Worship

Family Communion

Christmas Eucharist

Holy Communion

Said Christmas Holy Communion
Said Christmas Holy Communion

Carol Service
Said Christmas Holy Communion

Benefice Holy Communion

followed by refreshments
United Benefice Service
Benefice Holy Communion
Benefice Carols Family Holy
Communion

Ecumenical Benefice Holy
Communion with Carols,
followed by Bring and Share lunch



