HOLSWORTHY MISSION COMMUNITY SERVICES DECEMBER 2017

Friday 1 st December	10.00 am 11.00 am	Beaworthy Church Holsworthy Church followed	Said Morning Prayer Said Holy Communion by refreshments and Advent course
Saturday 2nd December	7.00 pm	Thornbury Church	Compline
Sunday 3rd December	9.00 am 10.00 am 10.00 am 11.00 am 3.00 pm 4.30 pm 6.30 pm 6.30 pm	Bradworthy Church Sutcombe Church Holsworthy Church Thornbury Church Hollacombe Church Pyworthy Church Bradford Church Beaworthy Church	Breakfast Church Morning Prayer Benefice Said Holy Communion Confirmation Service Evensong Christingle Service Advent Carol Service Benefice Evensong
Monday 4 th December	8.00 am	Black Torrington Church	Morning Prayer
Tuesday 5 th December	8.00 am	Black Torrington Rectory	Prayer Breakfast
Wednesday 6 th December	8.00 am	Black Torrington Church	Morning Prayer
Thursday 7th December	8.15 am 8.30 am 9.00 am	Black Torrington Church Black Torrington Church Black Torrington Church	Morning Prayer Silent Prayer Iona Holy Communion
Friday 8 th December	11.00 am	Holsworthy Church followed	Said Holy Communion by refreshments and Advent course
Saturday 9th December	10.00 am 7.00 pm	Bradford Village Hall Black Torrington Church	Saturday Church Compline
Sunday 10th December	9.00 am 9.00 am 9.30 am 9.30 am 10.00 am 10.00 am 11.00 am 11.00 am 11.15 am 11.30 am 4.00 pm 4.00 pm 6.30 pm 6.30 pm	Sutcombe Church Pyworthy Church Bradford Church Ashwater Church Bradworthy Church Holsworthy Church Clawton Church Halwill Church Black Torrington Church Bridgerule Church Abbots Bickington Thornbury Church Ashwater Church Holsworthy Church Beaworthy Church Milton Damerel	Holy Communion Said Holy Communion Advent Holy Communion Holy Communion Sung Eucharist Sung Holy Communion Morning Worship Holy Communion Advent Holy Communion Christingle Service Sung Eucharist Christingle Service Christingle Service 26 th Annual Town Carol Service Candlelit Carol Service Carol Service
Monday 11th December	8.00 am 10.00 am 2.30 pm 3.00 pm	Black Torrington Church Bradford Church Black Torrington Church Deer Park, Holsworthy	Morning Prayer School Carol Service School Carol Service Carols
Tuesday 12 th December	8.00 am 3.00 pm	Black Torrington Rectory Bodmeyrick, Holsworthy	Prayer Breakfast Carols
Wednesday 13th December	8.00 am 2.00 pm 3.00 pm	Black Torrington Church Highampton Church Densham Court, Holsworthy	Morning Prayer School Carol Service Carols
Thursday 14th December	8.15 am 8.30 am 9.00 am	Black Torrington Church Black Torrington Church Black Torrington Church	Morning Prayer Silent Prayer Iona Holy Communion
Friday 15 th December	9.30 am 11.00 am 7.30 pm	Holsworthy Primary School Holsworthy Church followed Pyworthy Church	Christingle Said Holy Communion by refreshments and Advent course Christmas Carol Concert featuring the Derriton Singers
Saturday 16th December	7.00 pm	Bradford Church	Compline
Sunday 17th December	9.00 am 9.30 am	Hollacombe Church Pyworthy Church	Holy Communion Morning Prayer

a ath =	9.30 am 10.00 am 10.00 am 10.30 am 11.00 am 11.00 am 11.30 am 4.30 pm 6.30 pm 7.00 pm 7.00 pm 7.00 pm 7.30 pm	Thornbury Church Holsworthy Church Milton Damerel Clawton Church Black Torrington Church Halwill Church Putford Church Bradford Church Highampton Church Bridgerule Church Ashwater Church Tetcott with Luffincott Sutcombe Church	Hall	Advent Holy Commmunion Holy Communion Morning Prayer Holy Communion Advent Holy Communion Carol Service Sung Eucharist Carol Service Carol Service Carol Service Carol Service with Chapel Candlelit Carol Service Carol Service Carol Service	
Monday 18 th December	8.00 am	Black Torrington Church		Morning Prayer	
Tuesday 19 th December	8.00 am	Black Torrington Rectory		Prayer Breakfast	
Wednesday 20 th December	8.00 am	Black Torrington Church		Morning Prayer	
Thursday 21st December	2.30 pm 7.00 pm	Burdon Grange Black Torrington Chur	ch	Carol Service Village Carol Service	
Friday 22nd December	11.00 am	Holsworthy Church		Said Holy Communion	
	6.30 pm	Thornbury Church	followed	by refreshments and Advent course Carol Service	
Sunday 24th December	CHRISTMAS I			Hala Camananian	
	9.00 am 9.30 am 10.00 am 10.00 am 11.00 am 11.30 am 3.00 pm 4.00 pm 4.00 pm 4.30 pm 7.00 pm 11.00 am 11.15 pm 11.30 pm 11.30 pm 11.30 pm 11.30 pm 11.30 pm	Bradworthy Church Bradford Church Sutcombe Church Holsworthy Church Pyworthy Church Bulkworthy Church Bridgerule Church Holsworthy Square Bradworthy Church Ashwater Church Black Torrington Chur Tetcott with Luffincott Beaworthy Church Pyworthy Church Holsworthy Church Holsworthy Church Highampton Church Ashwater Church Bradworthy Church		Holy Communion Said Holy Communion Sung Eucharist Said Holy Communion Crib Service Carol Service Crib Service Carols round the tree Christingle Service Crib Service Crib Service Crib Service Crib Service Carols and Coffee Morning Worship Midnight Mass Midnight Mass Midnight Holy Communion Midnight Holy Communion Midnight Eucharist	
Monday 25th December	CHRISTMAS DAY				
	9.00 am 9.30 am 10.00 am 10.15 am 10.30 am 10.30 am 11.00 am 11.00 am 11.30 am	Hollacombe Beaworthy Church Bridgerule Church Sutcombe Church Holsworthy Church Black Torrington Chur Ashwater Church Halwill Church Abbots Bickington Pancrasweek Church	ch	Holy Communion Family Communion Holy Communion Christmas Eucharist Holy Communion Benefice Family Holy Communion Christmas Worship Family Communion Christmas Eucharist Holy Communion	
Tuesday 26 th December	11.00 am	Holsworthy Church		Said Christmas Holy Communion	
Wednesday 27 th December	11.00 am	Holsworthy Church		Said Christmas Holy Communion	
Thursday 28 th December	3.00 pm 7.00 pm	Hollacombe Church Holsworthy Church		Carol Service Said Christmas Holy Communion	
Sunday 31st December Monday 1st January	10.00 am 10.30 am 11.00 am 11.00 am	Holsworthy Church Putford Church Bradford Church Clawton Church		Benefice Holy Communion followed by refreshments United Benefice Service Benefice Holy Communion Benefice Carols Family Holy Communion	
Monday 1 st January	11.00 am	Holsworthy Church		Ecumenical Benefice Holy Communion with Carols, followed by Bring and Share lunch	